
German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

112 Quest Border Collie1 00:05.12Qualified 0Bridget Bahl

109 Lloyd PoodleNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Elias Stephens

211 Mahina German Shepherd DogWD 00:00.00Withdrawn 0Amanda Watson
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

132 Indy Border Collie1 00:03.90Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

141 Kray German Shepherd Dog2 00:13.17Qualified 0Connie Halfen

102 Ginger Doberman Pinscher3 00:17.34Qualified 0Shannon Lofswold

101 Freya German Shepherd Dog4 00:17.52Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

144 Tunee Miniature American ShepherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rebecca Beckrich

181 Luna Snow German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tressa Granrud
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

205 Fizz English Cocker Spaniel1 00:35.60Qualified 0Anne Bentley

136 Frannie English Springer Spaniel2 00:36.58Qualified 0Jan Baker

165 Loki Cairn Terrier3 00:43.90Qualified 0Sheryl Cleveland

210 Konnie German Shepherd Dog4 00:47.49Qualified 0Taylor Prchal

157 Kingston German Shepherd Dog5 01:11.67Qualified 0Conni Sokolouski

140 Lola German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Halfen

191 Luna Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Alsop

202 Quest Petit Basset Griffon VendeenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Deborah Pearthree

223 Luna German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

116 Bayberry All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amanda Porter
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Holly Bushard

171 Yogi Dalmatian1 00:22.69Qualified 0Sue MacMillan

154 Hazel Labrador Retriever2 00:27.41Qualified 0John Zabel

155 Yoki Akita3 00:47.32Qualified 0Sandy Roe

217 Tater Chinese Crested4 00:52.78Qualified 0Dana Ferry

197 Jasmine All American Dog5 00:57.28Qualified 0Sheryl Gamble

138 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

188 Freya All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Holly Bushard

122 Zippity Lagotto Romagnolo1 00:24.65Qualified 0Susan Schindelholz

128 Gia German Shepherd Dog2 00:35.75Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

163 Aggie Boxer3 00:58.88Qualified 0Nanci Voyda

156 Kinsey All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Marissa Dziewior

120 Jack Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Christina Burton

119 Lucy Australian Cattle DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kendra Stein

186 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

170 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

117 Pipper All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amanda Porter

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark

187 Savvy All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 01:30

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

112 Quest Border Collie1 00:43.86Qualified 0Bridget Bahl

139 Vista German Shepherd Dog2 00:57.14Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

222 Goldie French Bulldog3 00:57.53Qualified 0Summer Duggan

109 Lloyd PoodleNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Elias Stephens

215 Jewels American Eskimo DogAB Absent 0Candace Barone

211 Mahina German Shepherd DogWD 00:00.00Withdrawn 0Amanda Watson
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 01:30

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

101 Freya German Shepherd Dog1 00:09.14Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

132 Indy Border Collie2 00:24.11Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

102 Ginger Doberman Pinscher3 00:29.76Qualified 0Shannon Lofswold

181 Luna Snow German Shepherd Dog4 00:29.93Qualified 0Tressa Granrud

144 Tunee Miniature American Shepher5 00:56.35Qualified 0Rebecca Beckrich
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

210 Konnie German Shepherd Dog1 00:34.86Qualified 0Taylor Prchal

153 Leon Doberman Pinscher2 00:59.27Qualified 0Nicole Wheatley

136 Frannie English Springer Spaniel3 01:06.41Qualified 0Jan Baker

116 Bayberry All American Dog4 01:37.27Qualified 0Amanda Porter

191 Luna Golden Retriever5 01:42.78Qualified 0Mary Alsop

204 DD BulldogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Dave Anger

202 Quest Petit Basset Griffon VendeenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Deborah Pearthree

175 Gus Belgian MalinoisNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Daniella Terry

138 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

134 Fax German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joyce Johnson

123 Kismet Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrAB Absent 0Barbara Rohr

Page 8 of 20



German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Interior Excellent - Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Johnette Ulch 02:00

171 Yogi Dalmatian1 00:57.16Qualified 0Sue MacMillan

194 Baron Labrador Retriever2 01:31.01Qualified 0Jolynn Wedekind

178 Mickey Labrador Retriever3 01:33.81Qualified 0Jill Schmidt

117 Pipper All American Dog4 01:44.33Qualified 0Amanda Porter

155 Yoki Akita5 01:48.22Qualified 0Sandy Roe

163 Aggie Boxer6 02:05.80Qualified 0Nanci Voyda

127 Circa German Shepherd Dog7 02:14.75Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

157 Kingston German Shepherd Dog8 02:29.40Qualified 0Conni Sokolouski

217 Tater Chinese Crested9 03:02.66Qualified 0Dana Ferry

197 Jasmine All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sheryl Gamble

180 Mango Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Laura Newland

131 Karma KuvaszNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Constance Townsend

206 Scotch English Cocker SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Anne Bentley

188 Freya All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Interior Master - Max Time: 01:30

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham 02:00 01:30

122 Zippity Lagotto Romagnolo1 02:16.29Qualified 0Susan Schindelholz

216 Peppermint Dalmatian2 02:19.85Qualified 0Renee Dirks

128 Gia German Shepherd Dog3 03:38.92Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

120 Jack Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Christina Burton

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark

193 Traigh Doberman PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Karen Anderson

192 Preacher German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Steven Fisher

189 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy

186 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

160 Nelson Grand Basset Griffon VendeeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joy Schneider

156 Kinsey All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Marissa Dziewior

143 Swagger Miniature American ShepherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rebecca Beckrich

124 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Barbara Rohr

119 Lucy Australian Cattle DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kendra Stein

113 Petra German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jeanne Sutich

133 Lucy English Springer SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Patty Salzwedel

187 Savvy All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

141 Kray German Shepherd Dog1 00:35.98Qualified 0Connie Halfen

222 Goldie French Bulldog2 01:20.26Qualified 0Summer Duggan

215 Jewels American Eskimo DogAB Absent 0Candace Barone

211 Mahina German Shepherd DogWD 00:00.00Withdrawn 0Amanda Watson
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

136 Frannie English Springer Spaniel1 00:12.21Qualified 0Jan Baker

134 Fax German Shepherd Dog2 00:12.21Qualified 0Joyce Johnson

132 Indy Border Collie3 00:14.76Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

144 Tunee Miniature American Shepher4 00:16.72Qualified 0Rebecca Beckrich

101 Freya German Shepherd Dog5 00:16.93Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

108 Gershwin Poodle6 01:18.78Qualified 0Elias Stephens

202 Quest Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen7 01:33.57Qualified 0Deborah Pearthree

110 Kona All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amanda Williams
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 02:30

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

210 Konnie German Shepherd Dog1 00:26.12Qualified 0Taylor Prchal

155 Yoki Akita2 00:45.99Qualified 0Sandy Roe

223 Luna German Shepherd Dog3 00:50.76Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

102 Ginger Doberman Pinscher4 01:08.81Qualified 0Shannon Lofswold

131 Karma Kuvasz5 01:23.17Qualified 0Constance Townsend

205 Fizz English Cocker Spaniel6 01:24.99Qualified 0Anne Bentley

117 Pipper All American Dog7 01:28.07Qualified 0Amanda Porter

203 Hunter Petit Basset Griffon VendeenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Deborah Pearthree

173 Mia Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gladys Berlin

140 Lola German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Halfen

191 Luna Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Alsop

142 Bubbles Miniature American ShepherAB Absent 0Rebecca Beckrich
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Exterior Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

154 Hazel Labrador Retriever1 01:25.60Qualified 0John Zabel

206 Scotch English Cocker Spaniel2 02:09.54Qualified 0Anne Bentley

217 Tater Chinese Crested3 02:22.72Qualified 0Dana Ferry

174 Cara Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gladys Berlin

157 Kingston German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Conni Sokolouski

138 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

171 Yogi DalmatianNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sue MacMillan

127 Circa German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cathy McKeon

116 Bayberry All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amanda Porter

197 Jasmine All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sheryl Gamble

186 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

219 Libby Lou Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sarah Gaalswyk

188 Freya All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Exterior Master - Max Time: 04:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Johnette Ulch

163 Aggie Boxer1 01:28.09Qualified 0Nanci Voyda

122 Zippity Lagotto Romagnolo2 01:47.06Qualified 0Susan Schindelholz

120 Jack Pembroke Welsh Corgi3 01:50.03Qualified 0Christina Burton

143 Swagger Miniature American Shepher4 02:15.90Qualified 0Rebecca Beckrich

128 Gia German Shepherd Dog5 02:17.91Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

105 Mikey Tibetan Terrier6 02:23.65Qualified 0Maureen Clark

133 Lucy English Springer Spaniel7 02:24.81Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

216 Peppermint Dalmatian8 02:30.56Qualified 0Renee Dirks

156 Kinsey All American Dog9 02:46.05Qualified 0Marissa Dziewior

170 Coali Boxer10 03:15.16Qualified 0Sharon Mordorski

119 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog11 03:39.84Qualified 0Kendra Stein

161 Madison Grand Basset Griffon VendeeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joy Schneider

118 Zoe German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Karen Ukura

102 Ginger Doberman PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Shannon Lofswold

172 Max Cavalier King Charles SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rob Higginbotham

189 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy

194 Baron Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jolynn Wedekind

111 Chevy Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Shirley Knutson

187 Savvy All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

210 Konnie German Shepherd Dog1 00:13.87Qualified 0Taylor Prchal

141 Kray German Shepherd Dog2 00:20.06Qualified 0Connie Halfen

108 Gershwin Poodle3 00:37.97Qualified 0Elias Stephens

215 Jewels American Eskimo DogAB Absent 0Candace Barone

211 Mahina German Shepherd DogWD 00:00.00Withdrawn 0Amanda Watson
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

117 Pipper All American Dog1 00:05.38Qualified 0Amanda Porter

144 Tunee Miniature American Shepher2 00:08.18Qualified 0Rebecca Beckrich

186 Kimber Vizsla3 00:09.28Qualified 0Connie Priesz

153 Leon Doberman Pinscher4 00:10.65Qualified 0Nicole Wheatley

102 Ginger Doberman Pinscher5 00:13.72Qualified 0Shannon Lofswold

181 Luna Snow German Shepherd Dog6 00:38.72Qualified 0Tressa Granrud

158 Sully German Shepherd Dog7 00:55.59Qualified 0Laura Meyer

110 Kona All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Amanda Williams

134 Fax German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joyce Johnson
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Denise Josephson

114 Kovacz German Shepherd Dog1 00:16.44Qualified 0Jeanne Sutich

205 Fizz English Cocker Spaniel2 01:10.22Qualified 0Anne Bentley

138 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

140 Lola German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Halfen

142 Bubbles Miniature American ShepherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rebecca Beckrich

157 Kingston German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Conni Sokolouski

173 Mia Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gladys Berlin

178 Mickey Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jill Schmidt

191 Luna Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Alsop

194 Baron Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jolynn Wedekind

202 Quest Petit Basset Griffon VendeenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Deborah Pearthree

103 Freyja German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kate Whalen
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Holly Bushard

171 Yogi Dalmatian1 00:30.33Qualified 0Sue MacMillan

113 Petra German Shepherd Dog2 00:50.40Qualified 0Jeanne Sutich

163 Aggie Boxer3 00:51.56Qualified 0Nanci Voyda

155 Yoki Akita4 00:57.59Qualified 0Sandy Roe

174 Cara Golden Retriever5 01:07.94Qualified 0Gladys Berlin

189 Mazie Mountain Cur6 02:02.54Qualified 0Chastity Healy

116 Bayberry All American Dog7 02:51.94Qualified 0Amanda Porter

192 Preacher German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Steven Fisher

127 Circa German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cathy McKeon

130 Salsa KuvaszNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Constance Townsend

217 Tater Chinese CrestedNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Dana Ferry

188 Freya All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

9/15/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024419815

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Holly Bushard

216 Peppermint Dalmatian1 01:19.85Qualified 0Renee Dirks

192 Preacher German Shepherd Dog2 01:20.00Qualified 0Steven Fisher

172 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel3 01:20.03Qualified 0Natalie Higginbotham

143 Swagger Miniature American Shepher4 01:22.31Qualified 0Rebecca Beckrich

197 Jasmine All American Dog5 01:38.22Qualified 0Sheryl Gamble

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark

104 Sam Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Pat Cross

119 Lucy Australian Cattle DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kendra Stein

120 Jack Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Christina Burton

122 Zippity Lagotto RomagnoloNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Susan Schindelholz

128 Gia German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cathy McKeon

162 Bailie Grand Basset Griffon VendeeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joy Schneider

170 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

100 Lila German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rhonda Meath

187 Savvy All American DogAB Absent 0Rebecca Harris
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